PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johannes Cornelis BREZET	04/10/2010
Alijd Johanna van DOORN	05/09/2010
Stef van DONGEN	04/27/2010
Anouk RANDAG	04/14/2010
Arend Jan JANSEN	04/15/2010
Johannes Jacobus Hubertus PAULIDES	04/26/2010
Jacob Willem JANSEN	04/26/2010
Elena Andreevna LOMONOVA	04/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSTAINABLE DANCE CLUB B.V.
Street Address:	Pannekoekstraat 106
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3011 LL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12680207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(305)830-2605 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3058302600 Phone:

Email: ajohnson@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL

Address Line 1: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

PATENT

REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0384

501204963

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7600-X10-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco
Total Attachments: 8 source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-028#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0385

Attorney Docket No. 7600-X10-028

Worldwide Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

SUSTAINABLE DANCE CLUB B.V. Pannekoekstraat 106 Rotterdam, The Netherlands 3011 LL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions, and for all other countries of the world, in and to his invention relating to:

FLOOR SUITABLE FOR GENERATING, CONVERTING AND/OR STORING ENERGY

_X was filed in the United States on March 26, 2010 as Application No. 12/680,207, as a national stage of PCT/NL2008/050621, filed September 26, 2008

in and to said International Patent Application and national stage United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said International Patent Application and national stage United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to

Assignment -- 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0386 issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EACH OF THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY grants to the firm of **FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO PL** the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, or any regulatory office in any country of the world, for recordation of this Assignment.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF LAST, first middle:			
	LAO1, iliat inicato.		
INVENTOR:	DDF757 Johanna Carratio		
	BREZET, Johannes Cornelis		
·		Data	
SIGNATURE &	Signature:	Date:	
DATE:		7	
		2012	
MAILING	Street, city, state/country and zip code:		
		•	
7,001,1200.			
	Emmalaan 31, Rotterdam, The	Netherlands 3051 JC	
RESIDENCE:		State or foreign country:	
((20,02,102,102,102,102,102,102,102,102,10	1,		
•	Rotterdam	The Netherlands	
COLINTRY OF			
	The Netherlands	•	
OHIZENOI III'.		·	
SIGNATURE & DATE: MAILING ADDRESS: RESIDENCE: COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	Signature: Street, city, state/country and zi Emmalaan 31, Rotterdam, The City: Rotterdam The Netherlands	Netherlands 3051 JC	

Assignment -- 2 of 6

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR;	LAST, first middle:		
	van DOORN, Alijd Johanna		
SIGNATURE &	Signature:		Date:
DATE:			9-5-2010
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi	p code:	
	Handelsplein 18, Rotterdam, Th	ne Netherland:	s 3071 PR
RESIDENCE:	City:	State or fore	ign country:
	Rotterdam	The Netherla	ands
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: van DONGEN, Stef		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:	Date:	.,,
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Librijesteeg 287, Rotterdam, The Netherlands 3011 HN		
RESIDENCE:	City: Rotterdam	State or foreign country: The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

Assignment -- 3 of 6

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:		
1111	van DOORN, Alijd Johanna		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:	Date:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zi Handelsplein 18, Rotterdam, Th		
RESIDENCE:	City: Rotterdam	State or foreign country: The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle:		
1144	van DONGEN, Stef		
SIGNATURE &	Signature:	- The state of the	Date:
DATE:	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		27.04.2010
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Librijesteeg 287, Rotterdam, The Netherlands 3011 HN		
ADDRESS.			
RESIDENCE:	City:	State or foreig	gn country:
	Rotterdam	The Netherla	nds
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

Assignment -- 3 of 6

NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: RANDAG, Anouk		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:	Date: 14 04 2010	
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Anna Boogerd 58, Delft, The Netherlands 2611 XC		
RESIDENCE:	City:	State or foreign country:	
	Delft	The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: JANSEN, Arend Jan		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date:
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Machteld van Meterenlaan 18, Delft, The Netherlands 2628 LR		
RESIDENCE:	City: Delft	State or fore	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

Assignment -- 4 of 6

NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: RANDAG, Anouk		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:	Date:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Anna Boogerd 58, Delft, The Netherlands 2611 XC		
RESIDENCE:	City: Delft	State or foreign country: The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:

	LAST, first middle:		
INVENTOR:	JANSEN, Arend Jan		
SIGNATURE &	Signature:	-	Date:
DATE:	Lan		Aprilas, 2010
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code:		
	Machteld van Meterenlaan 18, Delft, The Netherlands 2628 LR		
RESIDENCE:	City:	State or fore	ign country:
	Delft	The Netherla	ands
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

Assignment -- 4 of 6

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: PAULIDES, Johannes Jacobus Hubertus		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date: 26-4-2010
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: De Terpen 1, Waalwijk, The Netherlands 5146 CE		
RESIDENCE:	City: Waalwijk	State or foreign country: The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

NAME OF SEVENTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF	LAST, first middle:		
INVENTOR:			
	JANSEN, Jacob Willem		
	_\		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE &	Signature\ / \		Date:
DATE:	M	7	26-04-2010
MAILING	Street, city, state/oountry and zip code:		
ADDRESS:			
ADDRESS.	De Louw 7, Waalre, The Netherlands 5583 GP		
	Oit a	State or for	eign country:
RESIDENCE:	City:	State of foldigit odding.	
	Waalre	The Nether	lands
COUNTRY OF			
CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		
	<u> </u>		

Assignment -- 5 of 6

NAME OF EIGHTH INVENTOR:

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	LAST, first middle: LOMONOVA, Elena Andreevna		
SIGNATURE & DATE:	Signature:		Date: 26, 04,2010
MAILING ADDRESS:	Street, city, state/country and zip code: Iserelaan 12, Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5627 NL		
RESIDENCE:	City: Eindhoven	State or foreign country: The Netherlands	
COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:	The Netherlands		

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

Signature:

Signature:

Date:

Date: (0-05-6

Assignment -- 6 of 6

PATENT **REEL: 024537 FRAME: 0393**

RECORDED: 06/15/2010